
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

• Monday 13th to Thursday 16th May 

o Year 6 SATs tests in school 
 

• Tuesday 14th May 

o Change of date: General Parent/Carer Forum, 5.30 – 6.30pm online 

o Year 1 Rowan class assembly, 2.45pm in Main Hall 
 

• Wednesday 15th May 

o Year 1 Zoolab in school 
 

• Friday 17th May 

o ARC trip to the Transport Museum 
 

• Monday 20th May 

o Year 6 trip to Odeon cinema 
 

• Tuesday 21st May 

o Year 5 and 6 Boys’ cricket competition at Old Wilsonians 

o Year 2 Hickory class assembly, 2.45pm in Main Hall 
 

• Wednesday 22nd May 

o Year 2 Maple class assembly, 2.45pm in Main Hall 
 

• Thursday 23rd May 

o Year 5 and 6 Girls’ cricket competition at Wickham Park Sports Club 

o September 2024 Nursery and Reception welcome meeting, 6.30pm at school 
 

• Friday 24th May 

o Reception, Year 1, Year 2 and ARC Holly Sports Day, 9 – 11am at school 
 

• Monday 27th May to Friday 2nd June 

o School closed for holidays, Childcare available on site Tuesday – Friday Click 

here  
 

• Monday 3rd June 

o School closed to children – INSET day 
 

• Friday 7th June 

o Year 3, Year 4, Year 5, Year 6 and ARC Magnolia Sports Day, 9 – 11am at school 
 

• Monday 10th – Friday 14th June 

o NEW Phonic screening checks in school 
 

• Tuesday 11th June 

o NEW Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check 

o Reception Palm class assembly, 2.45pm in Main Hall 
 

• Tuesday 18th June 

o NEW Year 2 Thames River cruise trip 

o Reception Beech class assembly, 2.45pm in Main Hall 
 

• Thursday 20th June 

o NEW Year 5 and 6 Medium Size Schools Athletics at Norman Park 

10th May 2024 

https://www.young-stars.co.uk/holiday-location/churchfields-primary-school/?term=summer#content-May_Half_term_Holiday_Camp
https://www.young-stars.co.uk/holiday-location/churchfields-primary-school/?term=summer#content-May_Half_term_Holiday_Camp


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Message from the Headteacher 
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 

A short week this week with the sun finally coming out! Please do remember to send your 

child to school wearing sunscreen, with a water bottle and a hat as the weather gets 

warmer. 
 

Thank you again to everyone who has come to a coffee morning or forum in the last few 

weeks - I would love to hear from as many as possible of you on your views about the school 

as we plan ahead for next year. If you could complete this very short survey by Friday 24th 

May which has three questions CLICK HERE : 

• What is the best thing about Churchfields? 

• What has improved about Churchfields? 

• How could we make the school better in the future? 
 

I look forward to hearing your feedback! Have a wonderful weekend, 
 

Sarah Atherton 

Headteacher 

 
 

Fabulous Friday 

 

 

 
 

 

School Council had an amazing 

tour of the Houses of Parliament 

today – they had a Q and A 

session with Lord Aberdare, a 

member of the House of Lords. 

Year 6 were polishing up their knowledge with a revision 

treasure hunt around school today in preparation for 

their SATs next week – good luck eveyone, you’ve got 

this! 

https://forms.gle/r1kvAjpUqaRPKhEW9


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Tickets on sale Thursday 16th May at 9am: 

• £7.50 for each runner (child or adult) 

• £2.50 for adults accompanying a child in Reception or Year 1 (they must have an 

adult with them for health and safety reasons) 

• £2.50 for adults accompanying a child who needs extra support 

• £1 for adult spectators 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We are part of the Penge School Uniform Hub 

 

Penge School Uniform Hub! 

 

Pre-loved Churchfields school uniform in sizes age 2 to 15 is now available 7 

days a week from the Sense charity shop on Penge High Street.  

100s of items in stock - so much it won’t all fit on the shop floor, so please ask if 

you cannot find the size you need. Dresses, skirts, trousers, shorts, jumpers and 

cardigans all £1. Polos shirts 50p. This new collaboration between Sense Penge 

and multiple local primary schools means that parents now have a single one-

stop-shop to find affordable second-hand school uniform for their primary age 

children.  

All proceeds to the Sense charity. 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Class Assemblies 2023/24 

Class assemblies will be held in the school’s Main Hall, starting promptly at 2.45pm. 

Summer Term 

14.05.24       Year 1 Rowan 

21.05.24       Year 2 Hickory  

22.05.24       Year 2 Maple  

11.06.24       Reception Palm 

18.06.24       Reception Beech 

25.06.24       Year 1 Silver Birch 

 
 

Parent/Carer Evenings 2023/24  Special Events 2023/24 
 

 

Summer term 

 

Wednesday 17th July, 3.45 – 5.30pm 

 

Please note – in the summer term you will 

receive your child’s end of year report 

before the parent/carer evening. 

 

• Sports day – Reception, Year 1, Year 2 

and ARC on Friday 24th May, 9 – 11am 
 

• Sports day - Year 3, Year 4, Year 5, Year 6 

on Friday 7th June, 9 – 11am 

• Sports day - Nursery 
 

• PTA Circus on site, Friday 19th July  

 

 

Term Dates 2023/24 

 

 

Summer Term 2024 
 

Monday 15th April 2024 
 

Monday 6th May 2024 
 

Friday 24th May 2024 
 

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May 2024 
 

Monday 3rd June 2024 
 

Tuesday 4th June 2024 
 

Wednesday 24th July 2024                                     
 

 

 

 

 

 

First day of Summer 1 term 
 

May Bank Holiday, school closed 
 

Last day of Summer 1 term 
 

Summer half term holiday 
 

INSET day, school closed to children 
 

First day of Summer 2 term  
 

Last day of Summer 2 term – all classes 

break up at 1.30pm  

After School Club 1.30 – 4.00pm (must be 

pre-booked, no ad hoc bookings) 

 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Term Dates 2024/25 
 

 

Autumn 

Term 2024 

Monday 2nd September 2024 INSET – school closed to children 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 INSET – school closed to children 

Wednesday 4th September 2024 Children’s first day back – Autumn 1 

Friday 25th October 2024 Last day of Autumn 1 

Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November 2024 Half Term Holidays 

Monday 4th November 2024 INSET – school closed to children 

Tuesday 5th November 2024 Children’s first day back – Autumn 2 

Friday 20th December 2024 Last day of Autumn 2 

Monday 23rd December 2024 to Friday 3rd January 

2025 
Holidays 

Spring 

Term 2025 

Monday 6th January 2025 INSET – school closed to children 

Tuesday 7th January 2025 Children’s first day back – Spring 1 

Friday 14th February 2025 Last day of Spring 1 

Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 2025 Half Term Holidays 

Monday 24th February 2025 Children’s first day back – Spring 2 

Friday 4th April 2025 Last day of Spring 2 

Monday 7th April to Monday 21st April 2025 Holidays 

Summer 

Term 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 Children’s first day back – Summer 1 

Monday 5th May 2025 School closed – Bank Holiday 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Last day of Summer 1 

Monday 26th to Friday 30th May 2025 Half Term Holidays 

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET – school closed to children 

Tuesday 3rd June 2025 Children’s first day back – Summer 2 

Tuesday 22nd July 2025 Last day of Summer 2 

 


